GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5592
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010

NEW TEXTILE POLICY
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh;Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is in the process of formulating new National Textile Policy; and

(b) if so, the details thereof inter alia indicating the main areas of focus in the said policy and also regarding increasing the market share of Indian Textiles in the world market?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(a): No Madam,

(b): Dose not arise.
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